
 

 

 

 

 

Happy Half Term! 

The children have worked hard and made excellent progress across the half term. Well done to each and every one of 

you. Keep it up next half term! Thank you to the staff for your continued efforts and hard work and to parents/carer 

for your ongoing support. We hope you all have a fabulous half term break and look forward to seeing you 

on Monday 2nd March 2026.   

 

Extreme Reading Challenge 
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Springmoor Spring Clear-Out 

 

 
 

Weekly Class Charts Top Scorers 

 

Reception Hughie T Year 4 Ferne G 

Year 1 Poppy D Year 5 Tom D and Fred G 

Year 2 Harry A Year 6 Lyla B 

Year 3 Lucy H   

 

 

Attendance and Punctuality   

Overall attendance for the week is 93.5% and the Year Group with the highest attendance 

is Year 2 with 95.6%. The overall school attendance for the academic year is 93.7% for the 

whole school and 94.6% for children in Reception to Year 6.    

 

The Primary starts at 8:30am, with the gates opening from 8:20am. Please ensure that 

your child is at school on time so that they do not miss out on any learning. This week, we 

have had 343 late minutes and lost learning time. 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Dates for the Diary 

 

Friday 20th February 3pm Close for Half Term 

February Half Term 

Monday 2nd March 
Children back to school 

Careers Day – Spring 2 

Tuesday 3rd March 10:15am and 2pm – Buttercups Stay and Play 

Thursday 5th March World Book Day 

Thursday 5th March Nursery Library Visit 

W/C 9th March Whole School – Parent/Carer Consultations 

Wednesday 11th March SGS Science Day 

Monday 16th March 2pm – Reception Mother’s Day Event 

Tuesday 24th March Reception Vision Screening 

Wednesday 25th March 2pm – Y1, Y2 and Y6 Easter Service – St Andrew’s Church 

Thursday 26th March 2pm – Y3, Y4 and Y5 Easter Service – St Andrew’s Church 

Monday 30th March 1:45pm – Reception Egg Decorating 

Tuesday 31st March 2pm – Nursery Easter Bonnet Parade 

Thursday 2nd April 

World Autism Awareness Day – Non-Uniform – Light it up BLUE! 

Suggested Donation – £1 – School Fund 

 3pm Close for Easter 

Easter Holiday 

Monday 20th April 
Children back to school 

Careers Day – Summer 1 

 

 

 

  



 

 

Safeguarding Update 

 

 


